
JDDW 2018 ProgramJDDW 2018 Program

Fukuoka 
Kokusai Center Fukuoka Sunpalace Fukuoka 

Kokusai Center
Marine Messe Fukuoka 

ArenaFukuoka International Congress Center Fukuoka International Congress Center Marine Messe Fukuoka

Arena 413+414Main Hall 501Palace Room 502+503Main Hall Large Conference Room201+202 Sub-Arena203+204 Training Room 1,2409+410 Digital Poster Session Commercial 
Exhibition411+412

Room 1 Room 9Room 2 Room 10Room 3 Room 11Room 4 Room 12Room 5 Room 13Room 6 Room 14Room 7 Room15Room 8

(JSGE): Japanese Society of Gastroenterology   (JGES): Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy Society   (JSH): Japan Society of Hepatology   	 (JSGS): Japanese Society of Gastroenterological Surgery   (JSGCS): Japanese Society of Gastrointestinal Cancer Screening   (JDDW): JDDW

English Session
Notice   �Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital  

  poster session venue.
Oral presentation schedule for November 1 (Thu), Day 1

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

20:00

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

40

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

Portopia Hotel Kobe International Conference Center Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.3 Building

Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.1 Building

Kairaku 3 Waraku Topaz Main Hall International 
Conference Room

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 9 Room 10 Room 11 Room 12 Room 13 Room 14

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 15

45

30

40

30

30

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

30

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

40

30

30

30

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

14:00-16:30

Commercial 
Exhibition

Commercial 
Exhibition

Portopia Hotel

Hall (North) Hall (South) Conference Room 3A Portopia Hall Ohwada A Ohwada B Ohwada C Kairaku 1+2

Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 4 Room 5 Room 6 Room 7 Room 8

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

30

50

17:00

18:00

19:00

40
45
50

30

40

30

30

20:00

30

30
40

30
40

20

40

Kobe International Exhibition Hall No.2 Building

Opening Ceremony

Breakfast Seminar 1
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited. / Otsuka 
Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
Strategy of refractory 
reflux esophagitis

Breakfast Seminar 2
Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
The state of diversified 
chemotherapy in gastric 
cancer~ management of drug 
selection~

W1 (JSGE/JGES/
JSH/JSGS)
Optimal management 
strategy for elderly 
patients with 
gastroenterological 
disorder
Chair: Y. Tajima
 Y. Amano

W2 (JSH/JSGE)
Therapeutic perspectives 
for patients with liver 
cirrhosis to improve 
quality of life and 
prognosis
Chair: T. Torimura
 H. Yoshiji

Satellite Symposium 71
Janssen Pharmaceutical 
K.K. / Mitsubishi Tanabe 
Pharma Corporation
Crohn's disease Biologic 
Management between 
Internal 
Gastroenterology and 
Digestive Surgery

Special Lecture (JSGE)
Revitalization of community-based 
health care system by re-organization 
of Hyogo Prefectural Hospitals
Lecturer: T. Nagashima
Chair: C. Sakamoto

Lecture by Congress 
President (JSGCS)

Special Lecture 
(JSGCS)

W3 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS)
(JGES Core Session) 
Innovative therapeutic 
endoscopy
Endoscopic treatment 
for T1 colorectal 
carcinoma - various 
problems for the 
expansion of indication
Chair: O. Tsuruta
 S. Tanaka

W4 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS/JSGCS)
(JGES Core Session) 
Innovative therapeutic 
endoscopy for upper GI 
neoplasms
Chair: H. Inoue
 H. Yamamoto

Satellite Symposium 72
Japan Medical Affairs / 
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited.
Patient-Centered 
Team-Based IBD Care to 
Accomplish Shared Goal

Special Lecture (JGES)
Well living and peaceful rest
Lecturer: T. Higashiguchi
Chair: S. Miura

Invited Lecture (JSGCS)
Korean experience of national 
stomach cancer screening by 
endoscopy - progress and outcomes
Lecturer: Y. Kim
Chair: C. Hamashima

Luncheon Seminar 37
Gilead Sciences K.K.
Clinical practice and 
evolution of endpoints in 
inflammatory bowel 
disease

Academic Council
(JSGE)

Breakfast Seminar 3
Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., 
Ltd.
Standardization of liver 
cirrhosis patients with edema

Breakfast Seminar 4
Shionogi & Co., Ltd.
A new treatment strategy for 
thrombocytopenia in chronic 
liver disease ~Expectation for 
TPO receptor agonist~

Breakfast Seminar 5
DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / 
AstraZeneca K.K.
GERD in Real World ~The 
ideal treatment of acid-related 
diseases for all generations~

Breakfast Seminar 6
FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical 
Corporation 
Helicobacter pylori and upper 
gastrointestinal diseases; 
recent trends and the topics of 
diagnosing H. pylori infection

W5 (JSH/JSGE/
JSGS)
Basic and clinical 
research on treatment of 
hepatocellular carcinoma 
(liver cancer) based on 
molecular mechanism 
aimed at survival benefit
Chair: K. Shirabe
 T. Masaki

Invited Lecture (JSH)
Current treatment of advanced 
HCC: How to overcome the hurdle
Lecturer: K.-H. Han
Chair: K. Nakao

Luncheon Seminar 38
Bayer Yakuhin, Ltd.
Rapidly changing the 
treatment landscape in 
systematic therapy for 
hepatocellular carcinoma

Luncheon Seminar 39
MSD K.K.
A further problem with 
the Hepatitis C virus 
extermination that has 
reached the final stage

Special Lecture (JSH)
The treatment of liver cirrhosis - 
clinical frontiers and perspectives -
Lecturer: M. Shimizu
Chair: Y. Takikawa

W6 (JSH/JSGE)
Perspective of 
anti-fibrosis and liver 
regeneration research 
aimed at repair of injured 
liver
Chair: A. Ido
 N. Kawada

Satellite Symposium 73
Mylan EPD G.K.
Futuristic toilets and 
hope for the 
management of 
constipation

Special Lecture (JSH)
Stem cell therapy for liver cirrhosis -from 
autologous stem cell to allogenic stem cell-
Lecturer: S. Terai
Chair: G. Shiota

S1 (JSH/JSGE/
JSGS)
Basic and clinical 
research to control 
hepatitis C virus related 
hepatocellular carcinoma
Chair: T. Wakita
 Y. Tanaka

Invited Lecture (JSH)
HCV and HCC risk post-SVR: 
We're not done yet
Lecturer: R. T. Chung
Chair: Y. Hiasa

PD1 (JSGE/JGES)
Gastric acid secretion 
inhibitory 
drugs-resistant "heart 
burn"
Chair: Y. Fujiwara
 K. Iijima

Satellite Symposium 74
Boston Scientific Japan 
K.K.
Secure endoscopic 
procedure using EUS
- Understand basic 
techniques and apply 
application skills -

Satellite Symposium 75
AbbVie GK
The latest treatment and 
challenges toward HCV 
eradication

Setting up JDDW
Banquet Room

Social Gathering
(after Satellite 

Symposium 74)
Boston Scientific Japan 

K.K.

Satellite Symposium 76
OLYMPUS 
CORPORATION
Screening endoscopy 
and detailed endoscopy 
in the age of 
gastroscopic 
examinations

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
New concepts in gastroesophageal 
reflux disease pathogenesis and 
treatment
Lecturer: S. J. Spechler
Chair: K. Sugano

W7 (JSH/JSGE/
JSGS)
Basic and clinical 
research in hepatitis B 
- for complete control of 
HBV-related 
hepatocellular 
carcinoma -
Chair: N. Kato
 H. Yotsuyanagi

Invited Lecture (JSH)
Risk stratification of chronic 
hepatitis B and cure of HBV
Lecturer: J.-H. Kao
Chair: Y. Nakamoto, Second

W8 (JSH/JSGE)
Approach to improve the 
long-term outcome of 
autoimmune liver 
diseases
Chair: H. Ohira
 M. Harada

Luncheon Seminar 40
Gilead Sciences K.K.
Real World Evidence in 
HBV Treatment
~Key learnings since 
Vemlidy Launch~

Luncheon Seminar 41
FUJIFILM Medical Co, Ltd.
Utilizing Latest Imaging 
Enhancement for Improving 
Diagnostic Accuracy in 
Upper GI Screening
~Focusing on Gastric 
Mucosa with Linked Color 
Imaging~

Integrated 
Program 1 (PD) 
(JDDW/JSGS/
JSGE/JGES)
Treatment strategy for 
borderline resectable 
pancreatic cancer
«Online poll»
Chair: T. Shimosegawa
 S. Isaji
 Y. Hirooka

PD2 (JSGCS/JSGE/
JGES)
The concept of gastric 
cancer screening as the 
public policy - the 
present and future -
Chair: T. Furuta
 N. Yamamichi

Integrated 
Program 2 (W) 
(JDDW/JSGE/
JGES/JSH/JSGS/
JSGCS)
An attempt to treat 
gastrointestinal disease 
by controlling intestinal 
microbiota
Chair: T. Kanai
 A. Nakajima

W9 (JSGCS/JSGE/
JGES)
The role of colonoscopy 
and CT colonography for 
colorectal cancer 
screening
Chair: Y. Suzuki
 S. Kanaoka

Breakfast Seminar 7
Eisai Co.,Ltd.
New era of the 
hepatocellular carcinoma 
treatment

Satellite Symposium 77
FUJIFILM Medical Co, 
LTD.
Mastering Wide-ranging 
Interventional 
Endoscopy in 
Pancreato-biliary area
~Novel Therapeutic 
Options Provided with 
the Newly Developed 
Endoscopes~

Luncheon Seminar 42
Century Medical, Inc.
How to challenge colonic 
stenting!

Breakfast Seminar 8
Astellas Pharma Inc.
Simple diagnosis and 
complications of IBS-D

Satellite Symposium 78
NIHON 
PHARMACEUTICAL 
CO.,LTD.
Recent progress in 
management of portal 
vein thrombosis 
(pathology, diagnosis, 
and treatment)

Luncheon Seminar 43
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited.
Up-to-Date of the 
treatment for Ulcerative 
Colitis

Breakfast Seminar 9
ZERIA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. 
/ Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd.
Ulcerative Colitis Treatment 
-From the Clinical and 
Pathological Standpoints-

Satellite Symposium 79
ASKA Pharmaceutical 
Co.,Ltd.
Prognosis in Liver 
Cirrhosis -What we 
expect on Rifaximin-

Luncheon Seminar 44
Eli Lilly Japan K.K.
Gastric cancer therapy - 
Endoscopic treatment 
and chemotherapy

Breakfast Seminar 10
KYORIN Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
-IBD Real World- How to 
Maximize the Value of 5-ASA, 
Key Drug in UC Treatment

Breakfast Seminar 11
TSUMURA & CO.
Cure in Kampo medicine 
- Evidence for FGIDs -

Breakfast Seminar 12
EA Pharma Co.,Ltd. / KISSEI 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Useful topical treatment that you want to 
try from now,in the patient with UC

Satellite Symposium 80
Sumitomo Dainippon 
Pharma Co., Ltd. / 
Toray Industries, Inc.
Total management of 
chronic liver disease

Satellite Symposium 81
Gilead Sciences K.K.
Importance of Liver 
Cirrhosis in Viral 
Hepatitis and NASH:
Diagnosis, drug and 
nutritional treatment for 
improving QOL and 
prognosis

Western District 
Council (JSH)

17:30-18:30

Luncheon Seminar 45
Hitachi, Ltd.
Intraductal Biliary 
Endoscopy from A to Z.

Luncheon Seminar 46
Astellas Pharma Inc. / 
Zeria Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd.
Diagnostic points and 
treatment of functional 
dyspepsia

Luncheon Seminar 47
EA Pharma Co.,Ltd. / 
AbbVie GK
Further optimization of 
IBD treatment.

S2 (JGES/JSGE)
Future perspective of 
small bowel endoscopy
Chair: S. Fukuda
 N. Ohmiya

S3 (JSGE/JGES/
JSGS)
Frontiers of research and 
clinical management on 
Barrett's esophagus and 
esophageal cancer, and 
the different points from 
the Western countries
Chair: H. Okada
 T. Oyama

IS-S1 
(JSGE/JGES)
Recent progress in IBD 
research
Chair: S. Ishihara
 T. Hisamatsu

Digital Poster 
Session 
(JSGE)
14:00

—

16:30

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSGCS)

9:30

—

11:30

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSGCS)

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JSH)

Digital 
Poster 

Session 
(JGES)

PD3 (JSGE/JGES/
JSGS)
Progress in 
chemotherapy for 
pancreatobiliary cancers
Chair: M. Sugiyama
 H. Fujii

PD4 (JGES/JSGE/
JSH)
Endoscopic 
management of 
sclerosing cholangitis: 
Its present states and 
problems
Chair: S. Tazuma
 H. Ohara

IS-S2 (JSH/JSGE)
Battle with viral hepatitis 
towards the control of 
HCC - The remaining 
issues and future 
directions in Japan and 
the world
Chair: H. Yatsuhashi
 T. Kanto
 Y. Ueno

Special Lecture (JSH)
Autoimmune liver diseases -now 
and future-
Lecturer: A. Tanaka
Chair: H. Saito

Special Lecture (JSH)
Structure-guided design and 
development of drugs for treating 
HIV-1 infection and HBV infection
Lecturer: H. Mitsuya
Chair: K. Koike

Invited Lecture (JSGCS)
Colorectal cancer screening 
- Achievements, challenges 
and opportunities
Lecturer: S. P. Halloran
Chair: Y. Saito

Let's think about the future -the gastric and 
colorectal cancer screening in Ibaraki-
Lecturer: Y. Saito
Chair: M. Ichinose

The importance of ethically appropriate 
decision-making process -The difference between 
patient selfdecision making and family decision making-
Lecturer: M. Minooka
Chair: D. Shibuya


