JDDW 2018

## Oral presentation schedule for November 1 (Thu), Day 1

	Kobe Internation	nal Exhibition Ha	II No.2 Building			F	Portopia Hote	el		
	Hall (North) Hall (South) Conference Room 3A		Portopia Hall Ohwada A Ohv			Ohwada B	Ohwada B Ohwada C			
	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4	Į.	Room 5	Room 6	Room 7	Room 8	
8:00 40 45 50	Breakfast Seminar 1 Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited . / Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Strategy of refractory reflux esophagitis	Breakfast Seminar 2 Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. The state of diversified chemotherapy in gastric cancer- management of drug selection-	Breakfast Seminar 3 Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Standardization of liver cirrhosis patients with edema	Opening Ceremony		Breakfast Seminar 4 Shionogi & Co., Ltd. A new treatment strategy for thrombocytopenia in chronic liver disease ~Expectation for TPO receptor agonist~	Breakfast Seminar 5 DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / AstraZeneac K.K. GERD in Real World -The ideal treatment of acid-related diseases for all generations-	Breakfast Seminar 6 FUJIFILM Wake Pure Chemical Corporation Helicobacter pylori and upper gastrointestinal diseases; recent trends and the topics of diagnosing H. pylori infection	Breakfast Seminar 7 Eisai Co.,Ltd. New era of the hepatocellular carcinoma treatment	
9:00	W1 (JSGE/JGES/ JSH/JSGS) Optimal management strategy for elderly patients with	W3 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGS) (JGES Core Session) Innovative therapeutic endoscopy Endoscopic treatment	Invited Lecture (JSH) Current treatment of advance HCC: How to overcome the hurdle Lecturer: KH. Han Chair: K. Nakao W5 (JSH/JSGE/	Invited Lecture (JSH) HCV and HCC risk post-SVR: We're not done yet Lecturer: R. T. Chung Chair: Y. Hiasa S1 (JSH/JSGE/ JSGS) Basic and clinical research to control hepatitis C virus related hepatocellular carcinoma Chair: T. Wakita Y. Tanaka		Invited Lecture (JSH) Risk stratification of chronic hepatitis B and cure of HBV Lecturer: JH. Kao Chair: Y. Nakamoto, Second W7 (JSH/JSGE/	Integrated Program 1 (PD) (JDDW/JSGS/ JSGE/JGES) Treatment strategy for	PD2 (JSGCS/JSGE/ JGES) The concept of gastric cancer screening as the public policy - the present and future -	S2 (JGES/JSGE) Future perspective of small bowel endoscopy Chair: S. Fukuda N. Ohmiya	
10:00	Hall (North)  Room 1  Breakfast Seminar 1 akeda Pharmaceutical ompany Limited. / Otsuka harmaceutical Co., Ltd. trategy of refractory flux esophagitis  V1 (JSGE/JGES/ SH/JSGS) lybtimal management trategy for elderly atients with astronetrological isorder hair: Y. Tajima Y. Amano  Academic Council (JSGE)  Grecial Lecture (JSH) he treatment of liver cirrhosis- inicial frontiers and perspectives or patients with liver irrhosis to improve uality of life and ropation of the companion roma of the companion	for T1 colorectal carcinoma - various problems for the expansion of indication Chair: O. Tsuruta S. Tanaka	JSGS) Basic and clinical research on treatment of hepatocellular carcinoma (liver cancer) based on molecular mechanism aimed at survival benefit Chair: K. Shirabe			JSGS) Basic and clinical research in hepatitis B - for complete control of HBV-related hepatocellular carcinoma - Chair: N. Kato	borderline resectable pancreatic cancer «Online poll» Chair: T. Shimosegawa S. Isaji Y. Hirooka	Chair: T. Furuta N. Yamamichi		
11:00 20 30	Cassial Leature (ISSE)	Special Lecture (JGES)	T. Masaki			H. Yotsuyanagi  Let's think about the fo		Invited Lecture (JSGCS) Korean experience of national stomach cancer screening by endoscopy - progress and outcomes Lecturer: Y. Kim		
40 12:00	Special Lecture (JSGE) Revitalization of community-based health care system by re-organization of Hyogo Prefectural Hospitals Lecturer: T. Nagashima Chair: C. Sakamoto	Well living and peaceful rest Lecturer: T. Higashiguchi Chair: S. Miura				colorectal cancer scree Lecturer: Y. Saito Chair: M. Ichinose	ening in idaraki-	Chair: C. Hamashima  Lecture by Congress  President (JSGCS)		
00										
30 13:00	Academic Council (JSGE)	Luncheon Seminar 37 Gilead Sciences K.K. Clinical practice and evolution of endpoints in inflammatory bowel disease	Luncheon Seminar 38 Bayer Yakuhin, Ltd. Rapidly changing the treatment landscape in systematic therapy for hepatocellular carcinoma			Luncheon Seminar 39 MSD K.K. A further problem with the Hepatitis C virus extermination that has reached the final stage	Luncheon Seminar 40 Gilead Sciences K.K. Real World Evidence in HBV Treatment ~Key learnings since Vemlidy Launch~	Luncheon Seminar 41 FUJIFILM Medical Co, Ltd. Utilizing Latest Imaging Enhancement for Improving Diagnostic Accuracy in Upper GI Screening -Focusing on Gastric Mucosa with Linked Color Imaging-	Luncheon Seminar 42 Century Medical, Inc. How to challenge colonic stenting!	
40										
14:00	The treatment of liver cirrhosis - clinical frontiers and perspectives - Lecturer: M. Shimizu Chair: Y. Takikawa	W4 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGS/JSGCS) (JGES Core Session) Innovative therapeutic	Special Lecture (JSH) Stem cell therapy for liver cirrhosis -from autologous stem cell to allogenic stem cell- Lecturer: S. Terai Chair: G. Shiota  W6 (JSH/JSGE)	New concepts in gastroscophageal reflux disease pathogenesis and treatment Lecturer: S. J. Spechler Chair: K. Sugano  PD1 (JSGE/JGES) Gastric acid secretion inhibitory drugs-resistant "heart		Special Lecture (JSH) Autoimmune liver diseases -now and future- Lecturer: A. Tanaka Chair: H. Saito W8 (JSH/JSGE)	Integrated Program 2 (W) (JDDW/JSGE/	W9 (JSGCS/JSGE/ JGES) The role of colonoscopy and CT colonography for	JSGS) Progress in chemotherapy for pancreatobiliary cancers Chair: M. Sugiyama H. Fujii	
40 15:00	Therapeutic perspectives for patients with liver cirrhosis to improve quality of life and prognosis Chair: T. Torimura	endoscopy for upper GI neoplasms Chair: H. Inoue H. Yamamoto	Perspective of anti-fibrosis and liver regeneration research aimed at repair of injured liver Chair: A. Ido N. Kawada			Approach to improve the long-term outcome of autoimmune liver diseases Chair: H. Ohira M. Harada	JGES/JSH/JSGS/ JSGCS) An attempt to treat gastrointestinal disease by controlling intestinal microbiota Chair: T. Kanai A. Nakajima	colorectal cancer screening Chair: Y. Suzuki S. Kanaoka		
50 16:00				decision-i patient se Lecturer:		portones of athically approx	vioto	Invited Lecture (JSGCS) Colorectal cancer screening - Achievements, challenges and opportunities		
30						portance of ethically appropriate n-making process - The difference between selfdecision making and family decision making- sr: M. Minooka D. Shibuya		and opportunities Lecturer: S. P. Halloran Chair: Y. Saito  Special Lecture (JSGCS)		
17:00				L						
30	Janssen Pharmaceutical	Satellite Symposium 72 Japan Medical Affairs /	Satellite Symposium 73 Mylan EPD G.K.	Satellite Symposium 74 Boston Scientific Japan K.K. Secure endoscopic procedure using EUS - Understand basic techniques and apply application skills -			Satellite Symposium 75 AbbVie GK	OLYMPUS	Satellite Symposium 77 FUJIFILM Medical Co, LTD. Mastering Wide-ranging Interventional Endoscopy in	
18:00	Pharma Corporation Crohn's disease Biologic Management between	Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. Patient-Centered Team-Based IBD Care to	Futuristic toilets and hope for the management of constipation			Setting up JDDW Banquet Room	The latest treatment and challenges toward HCV eradication	CORPORATION Screening endoscopy and detailed endoscopy in the age of		
30	Internal Gastroenterology and Digestive Surgery	Accomplish Shared Goal				Social Gathering (after Satellite		gastroscopic examinations	Pancreato-biliary area ~Novel Therapeutic Options Provided with the Newly Developed Endoscopes	
19:00						Symposium 74) Boston Scientific Japan K.K.			Endoscopes~	
20:00										
_5.50	(JSGE): Japane	se Society of Gast	roenterology (JGE	S): Japan Ga	stroei	nterological Endos	copy Society (JSH	l): Japan Society o	f Hepatology	

Notice Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital poster session venue.

English Session

poster session vende.			IZaha hatamatkanat	0(	Kobe Internation	Kobe International Exhibition				1	
Portopia Hotel			Kobe International	Conference Center	Hall No.1 B	Hall No.3 Building			-		
Kairaku 3	Waraku	Topaz Room 11	Main Hall	International Conference Room	Digital Poster Session & Commercial Exhibition		Digital Poster Session & Commercial Exhibition				
Room 9	Room 10		Room 12	Room 13	Room	14		R	oom	om 15	
Breakfast Seminar 8 Astellas Pharma Inc. Simple diagnosis and complications of IBS-D	Breakfast Seminar 9 ZERIA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. / Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd. Ulcerative Colitis Treatment -From the Clinical and Pathological Standpoints-	Breakfast Seminar 10 KYORIN Pharmaceutical Co., LtdIBD Real World- How to Maximize the Value of 5-ASA, Key Drug in UC Treatment	Breakfast Seminar 11 TSUMURA & CO. Cure in Kampo medicine - Evidence for FGIDs -	Breakfast Seminar 12 EA Pharma Co., Ltd. / KISSEI PHARIMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Useful topical treatment that you want to try from now,in the patient with UC							8
Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	S3 (JSGE/JGES/ JSGS) Frontiers of research and clinical management on Barrett's esophagus and esophageal cancer, and the different points from the Western countries Chair: H. Okada T. Oyama	IS-S1 (JSGE/JGES) Recent progress in IBD research Chair: S. Ishihara T. Hisamatsu					Digital Poster Session (JSGCS) 9:30 1 11:30		10
											10
											12
Luncheon Seminar 43 Fakeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. Jp-to-Date of the reatment for Ulcerative Colitis	Luncheon Seminar 44 Eli Lilly Japan K.K. Gastric cancer therapy - Endoscopic treatment and chemotherapy	Luncheon Seminar 45 Hitachi, Ltd. Intraductal Biliary Endoscopy from A to Z.	Luncheon Seminar 46 Astellas Pharma Inc. / Zeria Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Diagnostic points and treatment of functional	Luncheon Seminar 47 EA Pharma Co.,Ltd. / AbbVie GK Further optimization of IBD treatment.		Commercial Exhibition				Commercial Exhibition	13
			dyspepsia								
Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	PD4 (JGES/JSGE/ JSH) Endoscopic management of sclerosing cholangitis: Its present states and problems Chair: S. Tazuma H. Ohara	Special Lecture (JSH) Structure-guided design and development of drugs for treating HIV-1 infection and HBV infection Lecturer H. Minsuya Chair: K. Koike  IS-S2 (JSH/JSGE) Battle with viral hepatitis towards the control of HCC - The remaining issues and future directions in Japan and the world Chair: H. Yatsuhashi T. Kanto Y. Ueno	Digital Poster Session (JSGE) 14:00		Poster Session	Digital Poster Session (JSH)	Poster Session	r n	15
					16:30		14:00	:00-16	30		16
											17
Satellite Sumnosium 79	Satellite Symposium 79	Sumitomo Dainippon Pharma Co., Ltd. / Toray Industries, Inc. Total management of chronic liver disease	Satellite Symposium 81 Gilead Sciences K.K. Importance of Liver Cirrhosis in Viral Hepatitis and NASH: Diagnosis, drug and nutritional treatment for improving QOL and prognosis	Western District Council (JSH) 17:30-18:30							
PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,LTD. Recent progress in management of portal rein thrombosis	ASKA Pharmaceutical Co.,Ltd. Prognosis in Liver Cirrhosis -What we expect on Rifaximin-									18	
pathology, diagnosis, and treatment)											15
											``
	I	I		I	ı	1			- 1		1